
All-Inclusive 2019-2023 Statewide Wisconsin Post School Outcomes of 2017-18
to 2021-22 Exiters

Date Form Created: 10/16/23                              

Survey Year Statewide Population # in Sample # of Respondents Response Rate

2023 8799 7627 5359 70.3%

2022 7854 6892 4881 70.8%

2021 8202 7138 5071 71.0%

2020 8348 6908 4722 68.4%

2019 8449 6828 4508 66.0%

Statewide % UNDUPLICATED Engagement Rate
Dark gray shaded areas: Respondents are counted only once, and in the highest category
White areas: "Rolled-up" data calculated by combining data in the dark gray shaded areas
Light gray shaded areas: Represents the two components that make-up the "Does Not Meet Criteria" section

Survey Year 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 Indicator
14

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019

1. Higher
Education

20.4%
(1094)

22.8%
(1115)

22.2%
(1126)

25.8%
(1218)

26.5%
(1195)

A (1) = 20.4% 22.8% 22.2% 25.8% 26.5%

2.Competitive
Employment 51.1%

(2740)
50.8%
(2481)

48.7%
(2469)

45.7%
(2156)

43.0%
(1939)

B (1 + 2)
=

71.5% 73.7% 70.9% 71.5% 69.5%

3. Other
Postsecondary
Education or
Training

3.2% (172) 3.5% (172) 3.3% (169) 4.6% (215) 4.3% (193) C (1 + 2 +
3 + 4) =

82.2% 83.6% 80.7% 82.5% 82.2%

4. Other
Employment 7.4% (399) 6.4% (312) 6.4% (327) 6.5% (305) 8.4% (378)

Does Not
Meet

Criteria
17.8% 16.4% 19.3% 17.5% 17.8%

Does Not Meet
Criteria: Never
Participated in
postsecondary
education or
employment

13.9%
(744)

12.4%
(603)

14.5%
(735)

12.2%
(577)

12.3%
(555)

 

Total

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%Does Not Meet
Criteria:
Missing Data
Points / Under
Engaged

3.9% (210) 4.1% (198) 4.8% (245) 5.3% (251) 5.5% (248)
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DUPLICATED: Higher Education and Other Postsecondary Education or Training

Survey Year 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019

Any Postsecondary
Education/Training

34.2% (1834) 37.0% (1808) 36.3% (1843) 42.1% (1989) 42.8% (1931)

2-Yr Technical
College or
Community College

12.6% (673) 14.5% (709) 14.4% (732) 17.8% (839) 18.4% (831)

4-Yr
College/University

7.9% (424) 8.4% (409) 7.9% (399) 8.2% (386) 8.3% (374)

Vocational School or
program that is less
than a two-year
program

3.8% (204) 4.1% (202) 3.8% (192) 4.8% (227) 5.3% (237)

On-the-Job Training,
Apprenticeship or
Short-Term Training
program

7.4% (395) 8.1% (395) 8.5% (431) 9.5% (449) 9.2% (416)

Other Types 1.0% (52) 0.8% (41) 0.7% (36) 0.9% (42) 1.2% (53)

Higher Education 20.4% (1094) 22.8% (1115) 22.2% (1126) 25.8% (1218) 26.5% (1195)

Other Education 11.8% (635) 12.5% (608) 12.6% (639) 14.5% (687) 14.8% (665)

DUPLICATED: Competitive Employment and Other Employment

Survey Year 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019

Any Employment
since leaving High
School (HS)

81.3% (4355) 81.6% (3985) 80.3% (4074) 81.5% (3850) 82.4% (3716)

Employed 90 days or
more

76.4% (4096) 76.5% (3734) 74.6% (3781) 74.8% (3530) 75.5% (3404)

Employed within the
year since leaving
HS but less than 90
days

4.8% (259) 5.1% (251) 5.8% (293) 6.8% (320) 6.9% (312)

Not currently
employed and have
not worked since
leaving HS

17.9% (960) 17.6% (858) 18.9% (957) 17.9% (845) 16.2% (731)

Works in a
Community Setting

97.2% (4232) 97.9% (3903) 97.7% (3982) 97.8% (3766) 97.1% (3607)

Works in a
Facilitated /
Sheltered Setting

0.6% (24) 0.6% (25) 0.6% (25) 0.4% (17) 0.6% (24)

Works 35 or more
hours per week

55.5% (2415) 55.9% (2229) 55.5% (2263) 48.9% (1881) 49.8% (1852)

Works 20 or more
hours per week

83.4% (3632) 85.0% (3389) 84.6% (3448) 82.1% (3160) 80.2% (2981)

Earns Below
Minimum Wage

0.5% (20) 0.7% (26) 0.8% (31) 1.1% (42) 0.9% (33)

Earns Current
Minimum Wage

3.2% (138) 3.0% (119) 5.0% (205) 8.6% (333) 10.0% (373)

Earns Above
Minimum Wage

91.5% (3984) 91.8% (3660) 89.7% (3656) 86.2% (3319) 80.5% (2991)

Receives Benefits 55.7% (2424) 50.6% (2016) 41.6% (1693) 40.8% (1572) 34.4% (1280)

Competitive
Employment

63.5% (3402) 64.9% (3166) 63.0% (3195) 61.5% (2905) 59.1% (2663)

Other Employment 12.6% (673) 11.5% (561) 11.2% (570) 12.9% (611) 16.2% (729)
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