All-Inclusive 2019-2023 Statewide Wisconsin Post School Outcomes of 2017-18 to 2021-22 Exiters

Date Form Created: 10/16/23

Survey Year	Statewide Population	# in Sample	# of Respondents	Response Rate
2023	8799	7627	5359	70.3%
2022	7854	6892	4881	70.8%
2021	8202	7138	5071	71.0%
2020	8348	6908	4722	68.4%
2019	8449	6828	4508	66.0%

	Statewide % UNDUPLICATED Engagement Rate										
White areas: "R	Dark gray shaded areas: Respondents are counted only once, and in the highest category White areas: "Rolled-up" data calculated by combining data in the dark gray shaded areas Light gray shaded areas: Represents the two components that make-up the "Does Not Meet Criteria" section										
Survey Year	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	Indicator 14	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019
1. Higher Education	20.4% (1094)	22.8% (1115)	22.2% (1126)	25.8% (1218)	26.5% (1195)	A (1) =	20.4%	22.8%	22.2%	25.8%	26.5%
2.Competitive Employment	51.1% (2740)	50.8% (2481)	48.7% (2469)	45.7% (2156)	43.0% (1939)	B (1 + 2)	71.5%	73.7%	70.9%	71.5%	69.5%
3. Other Postsecondary Education or Training	3.2% (172)	3.5% (172)	3.3% (169)	4.6% (215)	4.3% (193)	C (1 + 2 + 3 + 4) =	82.2%	83.6%	80.7%	82.5%	82.2%
4. Other Employment	7.4% (399)	6.4% (312)	6.4% (327)	6.5% (305)	8.4% (378)	Does Not Meet Criteria	17.8%	16.4%	19.3%	17.5%	17.8%
Does Not Meet Criteria: Never Participated in postsecondary education or employment	13.9% (744)	12.4% (603)	14.5% (735)	12.2% (577)	12.3% (555)	Total					
Does Not Meet Criteria: Missing Data Points / Under Engaged	3.9% (210)	4.1% (198)	4.8% (245)	5.3% (251)	5.5% (248)		100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

DUPLICATED: Higher Education and Other Postsecondary Education or Training							
Survey Year	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019		
Any Postsecondary Education/Training	34.2% (1834)	37.0% (1808)	36.3% (1843)	42.1% (1989)	42.8% (1931)		
2-Yr Technical College or Community College	12.6% (673)	14.5% (709)	14.4% (732)	17.8% (839)	18.4% (831)		
4-Yr College/University	7.9% (424)	8.4% (409)	7.9% (399)	8.2% (386)	8.3% (374)		
Vocational School or program that is less than a two-year program	3.8% (204)	4.1% (202)	3.8% (192)	4.8% (227)	5.3% (237)		
On-the-Job Training, Apprenticeship or Short-Term Training program	7.4% (395)	8.1% (395)	8.5% (431)	9.5% (449)	9.2% (416)		
Other Types	1.0% (52)	0.8% (41)	0.7% (36)	0.9% (42)	1.2% (53)		
Higher Education	20.4% (1094)	22.8% (1115)	22.2% (1126)	25.8% (1218)	26.5% (1195)		
Other Education	11.8% (635)	12.5% (608)	12.6% (639)	14.5% (687)	14.8% (665)		

DUPLICATED: Competitive Employment and Other Employment							
Survey Year	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019		
Any Employment since leaving High School (HS)	81.3% (4355)	81.6% (3985)	80.3% (4074)	81.5% (3850)	82.4% (3716)		
Employed 90 days or more	76.4% (4096)	76.5% (3734)	74.6% (3781)	74.8% (3530)	75.5% (3404)		
Employed within the year since leaving HS but less than 90 days	4.8% (259)	5.1% (251)	5.8% (293)	6.8% (320)	6.9% (312)		
Not currently employed and have not worked since leaving HS	17.9% (960)	17.6% (858)	18.9% (957)	17.9% (845)	16.2% (731)		
Works in a Community Setting	97.2% (4232)	97.9% (3903)	97.7% (3982)	97.8% (3766)	97.1% (3607)		
Works in a Facilitated / Sheltered Setting	0.6% (24)	0.6% (25)	0.6% (25)	0.4% (17)	0.6% (24)		
Works 35 or more hours per week	55.5% (2415)	55.9% (2229)	55.5% (2263)	48.9% (1881)	49.8% (1852)		
Works 20 or more hours per week	83.4% (3632)	85.0% (3389)	84.6% (3448)	82.1% (3160)	80.2% (2981)		
Earns Below Minimum Wage	0.5% (20)	0.7% (26)	0.8% (31)	1.1% (42)	0.9% (33)		
Earns Current Minimum Wage	3.2% (138)	3.0% (119)	5.0% (205)	8.6% (333)	10.0% (373)		
Earns Above Minimum Wage	91.5% (3984)	91.8% (3660)	89.7% (3656)	86.2% (3319)	80.5% (2991)		
Receives Benefits	55.7% (2424)	50.6% (2016)	41.6% (1693)	40.8% (1572)	34.4% (1280)		
Competitive Employment	63.5% (3402)	64.9% (3166)	63.0% (3195)	61.5% (2905)	59.1% (2663)		
Other Employment	12.6% (673)	11.5% (561)	11.2% (570)	12.9% (611)	16.2% (729)		